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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC-PWGSC

601-1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
Québec

Québec

G1J0C7

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Réfection havre Gascons -Anse Barbe

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
F3731-190017/A 004

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

722782006 2019-10-15

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCM-017-17762

File No. - N° de dossier
QCM-9-42076 (017)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin [T'me Zone

at-a 02:00PM Fuseau horaire
on - le 2019-10-22 EiiéeAvanceedel Est
F.O.B. - FA.B.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Cloutier, Annabelle

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
gcmO17

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(418) 649-2768 ()

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(418) 648-2209

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Harbour major repair
Gascons, Anse-A-La-Barbe

Amendment 004
Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and answers 14 to 18

QUESTIONS ET REPONSES

Question 14.
Does pavement need to be removed from contractor’s area to 0+064?

Answer: Pavement must be removed where excavation is required for installation of armor rock embankment
constructed of recovered stones. Consider from first cribwork including slope toward beginning of area reserved
for contractor.

Question 15.
Regarding 203 X 203 cribwork remains (east side), are there any study to know level of contamination? What is level
expected?

Answer: Yes. Wood is not creosoted. There is presence of metal in small quantities which indicate that the wood
has been treated to CCA that has washed out.

Question 16.
It is really difficult to estimate volume of wood, because only 2 sections are available, marine bottom varies and level of
remains could also vary. Is there an estimated quantity?

Answer: Quantities are relatively low. Refer to pictures in appendix to have an idea. Because it is a lump sum |
tem and that we ask for a breakdown, we’ll know quantities and unit prices so we can adjust accordingly.

Question 17.
Section 35 31 23 — Stone production. Page 9 of 10. We can see that specification are for another project. Can you
advise?

Answer: Specification are accurate.

Question 18.
On drawing 05 (section), there is a cribwork section that is lower behind. Does this cribwork is there on all length of
wharf? It cannot be seen on plan view because it is buried.

Answer: According to available drawings, part of cribwork located behind would be there on all length of wharf as
shown on section. For concrete slab, it is wider in central part only. So for section 3, consider that it covers two
cribwork units. Refer to demolition section where more info. Is shown.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.
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